Erasmus+

GATEWAYS

ATIJIAROK

2022-1-HU01-KA210-ADU-000083157

PROGRAMME

10.10.2022 — 11.10.2022 (Monday-Tuesday)

1% International Project Meeting

Date: 10.10.2022 — 11.10.2022 (Monday-Tuesday)
Location: Gylimolcs u. 14, Székesfehérvar, Hungary 8000
Contact Person: Farnas Istvan Géza institute manager, +36 30 742 8137

Day 1

09.30-10.00

10.00-12.00

12.00-13.00

13.00-16.00

16.00-18.00

Arrival, reception of guests, preparations (staff of the
coordinating organization)

Welcome speech by Farnas Istvan Géza, the project's
professional manager. Introduction of the partner
organizations (what professional issues the partner
organizations currently dealing with? tool: ppt)
(representatives of the organizations)

Joint work lunch (inviting party is the coordinator
organization
Provance restaurant

(https://www.facebook.com/provenceonkiszolgaloetterem/)

Professional and financial issues of the GATEWAY
project (overview) (Mészaros Mercedes, Project
Manager)

Q&A

free time, sightseeing, dinner

1)

( ’72 L(“‘ bonus
pastor



Erasmus+

Day 2

09.00-11.00

11.00-13.00

13.00-14.00

14.00-16.00

caritas
N 72

mMD

hungarica

ATIJIAROK

x

Family and couple therapy in addiction treatment (Farnas
Istvan Géza, Székesfehérvar Diocese Caritas)

What is job coaching? Possibilities of supporting the
(re)integration into the labor market of addicts and other
people with barriers (P6sa Kornél)

LUNCH (own budget, by organizations)

Other operative issues of the project. Closing, evaluation

f)‘
( )72 Lgk' bonus
pastor



