



GATEWAYS 2022-1-HU01-KA210-ADU-000083157

PROGRAMME

10.10.2022 - 11.10.2022 (Monday-Tuesday)

1st International Project Meeting

Date: 10.10.2022 – 11.10.2022 (Monday-Tuesday)

Location: Gyümölcs u. 14, Székesfehérvár, Hungary 8000

Contact Person: Farnas István Géza institute manager, +36 30 742 8137

Day 1

09.30-10.00	Arrival, reception of guests, preparations (staff of the coordinating organization)
10.00-12.00	Welcome speech by Farnas István Géza, the project's professional manager. Introduction of the partner organizations (what professional issues the partner organizations currently dealing with? tool: ppt) (representatives of the organizations)
12.00-13.00	Joint work lunch (inviting party is the coordinator organization Provance restaurant (https://www.facebook.com/provenceonkiszolgaloetterem/)
13.00-16.00	Professional and financial issues of the GATEWAY project (overview) (Mészáros Mercedes, Project Manager) Q&A
16.00-18.00	free time, sightseeing, dinner











Day 2

09.00-11.00	Family and couple therapy in addiction treatment (Farnas István Géza, Székesfehérvár Diocese Caritas)
11.00-13.00	What is job coaching? Possibilities of supporting the (re)integration into the labor market of addicts and other people with barriers (Pósa Kornél)
13.00-14.00	LUNCH (own budget, by organizations)
14.00-16.00	Other operative issues of the project. Closing, evaluation





